



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 213/2017**

**GIANI (SINCE DECEASED
THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS**

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, Advocate
for Mr.N.S. Dalal, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **14.07.2017**

CM Appln. 24174/2017

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

LA.APP. 213/2017 and CM Appln. 24173/2017

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, renotify on 26th July, 2017.

The record of the Reference Court be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 14, 2017

dk