



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ LA.APP. 213/2017

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR
HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal and Ms. Suman
Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

26.07.2017

LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM No.24173/2017

Issue notice to the respondents by ordinary mode as well as registered AD Post, returnable on 23rd October, 2017.

The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to learned counsel for the appellants under signature of Court Master.

Copy of this order be sent to the respondents along with the notice.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 26, 2017

ak