



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 213/2017

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED
THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS
Through:

..... Appellants

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Ms.Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocates for respondent no.1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **08.09.2017**

CM 32893/2017

Issue notice. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 accept notice.

Notice be issued to non-applicants through counsel by ordinary mode as well as Regd. AD Post, returnable on 23rd October, 2017, the date already fixed.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

SEPTEMBER 08, 2017

dk