



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 213/2017

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED

THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advs. for R1.

Mr. Sunil Chauhan and Mr. A.P.
Singh, Advs. for R2.

Mr. Mohit Verma, Adv. for R4(iii).

Mr. S.K. Rout, Adv. for R12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **05.12.2017**

CM No.32893/2017

1. Respondent No.2 is seeking modification of the order dated 26th July, 2017 to the extent that the impugned order be vacated in respect of 19% of the decretal amount as there is no dispute with respect to the 19% amount of compensation.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the appellants are claiming 81% share of the decretal amount and, therefore, the decree holder has no objection to the release of 19% decretal amount to respondent No.2.
3. The application is allowed and the order dated 26th July, 2017 is modified to the extent that the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed with respect to 81% of the decretal amount till the next date of hearing.



LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM No.24173/2017

4. List on 16th February, 2018.
5. The operation of the impugned order relating to 81% of the decretal amount shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.
6. Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsels for the parties under signature of Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

DECEMBER 05, 2017
ak