



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM No.24173/2017

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR
HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Ms.Suman Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Deep, Advocate for
respondents no.3 to 12

Dr. D.R. Tomar, Advocate for R-4(iii)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **16.02.2018**

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 11th July,
2018.

Interim order to continue.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

FEBRUARY 16, 2018

dk