



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM No.24173/2017 (for stay)

GIANI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS Appellants
Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Vikas Deep, Adv. for R-3, & 4 to
15.
Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Adv. for R-12.
Ms. Geeta Mehrotra and Mr. Mohit
Verma, Advs. for R-4(iii).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

11.07.2018

1. The counsels have mentioned the matter for adjournment.
2. List on 23rd October, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

JULY 11, 2018

bs ..