

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM APPL. 24173/2017

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. NS Dalal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Adv. for R-1

Mr. Vikas Deep, Adv. for R-4(iii)

Mr. SK Rout, Adv. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

23.10.2018

Written synopsis of either side not exceeding five pages along with copies of rulings sought to be relied upon be submitted.

Interim orders to continue.

Renotify for 11.01.2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

OCTOBER 23, 2018

vm