



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM APPL. 24173/2017**

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Ms. Shilphi
Chaudhary, Adv. for R-1.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv. for R-3 to 12.

Mr. Mohit Verma, Adv. for R-4(iii)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **12.04.2019**

Renotify for 14.08.2019.

Interim order to continue.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

APRIL 12, 2019

vm