

\$~153

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 213/2017 and CM APPL. 24173/2017**

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)

& ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate (M:
9711118353).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
for UOI (M: 9811394417).

Mr. Mohit Verma, Advocate for R-
4(iii) (M: 9654500006)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

19.02.2020

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Respondents as the main
counsel is stated to be not available.

List on 11th August, 2020.

Interim orders to continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

MR