



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 213/2017 AND CM APPL. 24173/2017**

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

..... Appellant
Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, standing counsel
with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate
(through VC) for R-1.
Mr. Rakesh Chahar, Advocate for
respondents except R-4(iii)
Mr. Mohit Verma, Advocate for R-
4(iii).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
05.09.2022

%

Counsel appearing for respondent no.4(iii) seeks time to file written synopsis. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the appellants.

List on 10th November, 2022.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022/ib