



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 213/2017 AND CM APPL. 24173/2017**

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate
(*through video conferencing*).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
along with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and Ms.
Manish, Advocates for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Mohit Verma, Advocate for
R- 4(iii) (*through video
conferencing*).
Mr. Rakesh Chahar, Mr. Abhishek
Jain and Ms. Smirta Relan, Advocates
for R-4 to 12 except R-4(iii).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

10.11.2022

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 4(iii) states that he has filed the written submissions, however, the same are under objection.

At oral request of learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 4(iii), written submission be again filed with an advance copy to the other side before the next date of hearing.

List on 5th December 2022.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2022/ p