



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM APPL. 24173/2017 (stay)

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Ashish Godara, Proxy Counsel

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, SC with Ms.Jyoti Tyagi & Ms.Manisha, Adv. for R-1.

Mr.Mohit Verma, Adv. for R-4(iii)

Mr.Rakesh Chahar, Ms.Smriti Relan &

Mr.Bhupesh Rana, Adv. for R-4 to 12

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

05.12.2022

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the appellant on account of bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel.
2. At request, list on 25.04.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 5, 2022

kk