



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 213/2017**

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Ms Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr M.S. Akhtar, Adv.
for R-1/UOI.

Mr Udai Ram with Mr Mohit Verma,
Adv. for R-4(iii).

Mr Rakesh and Ms.Smritee Relan,
Adv for R-4 to 12 (except for R-4(iii))

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **19.02.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 24173/2017 (stay)

1. Learned counsel for appellants undertakes to supply another copy of written submissions to counsel for respondents within two-three days.
2. Relist for final arguments on 07.08.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/RV

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)