



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM APPL. 24173/2017**

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)

& ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, SC with Mr. Sunil Kr. Jha, Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Ms. Musarrat Benazeer Hasmi, Advocates for R-1/UIOI
Mr. Rakesh Chahar, Ms. Smritee Relan, Advocates for R-3 and 5 to 12
Mr. Mohit Verma Advocate for Respondent no. 4(iii)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

07.08.2024

List on 27.11.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 7, 2024/j/am