



\$~72

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM Appl.24173/2017

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for R-1/UOI with Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S Akhtar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

27.11.2024

1. At the request of the parties, this matter be not shown in the category of arguments/final arguments in the cause list.
2. List on 19.03.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any