



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 213/2017**

**GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORS**Appellants
Through: Mr. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar,
Advocate for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Naveen Chauhan, Advocate for
R-3, R-5 to R-12.
Mr. Udai Ram, Advocate for R-4(iii).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
ORDER
% 19.03.2025

1. List before Joint Registrar on 28.03.2025 to report back on the service of all the respondents in light of the fact that respondent Nos. 2 and 3 had expired.
2. List before Court on 16.05.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 19, 2025
ga