



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM APPL. 24173/2017

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Siddiqui, Advocate for

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/IOI

Mr. Naveen Chauhan, Advocate for
R-3 to 12 [except R-4(iii)]
(9015526874)

Mr. Mohit Verma, Advocate for
R-4(iii) (through vc) (9654500006)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

1. Notice to respondent No.2 could not be issued for want of PF.
2. This matter pertains to year 2017 and service on respondent No.2 is still pending.
3. Court notice be issued to respondent No.2-Mandir Siri Radha Krishan Ji Maharaj through Trustee/In-charge of the temple as well as through concerned SHO, who shall mention the details along with mobile number and e-mail address in its report, returnable on 28.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 13, 2025/vk

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 13:03:58