



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM APPL. 24173/2017**
GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORS

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divakar Kapil, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv. for
UI
Mr. Mohit Verma, Adv. for
R-4(iii) (9654500006)
Mr. Naveen Chauhan, Adv. for
R-3 to R-12 [Except R-4 (iii)]

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

1. Respondent No.2-Mandir Siri Radha Krishan Ji Maharaj is still unserved.
2. The concerned SHO has still not submitted his report in terms of Order dated 13.05.2025.
3. Let a reminder be issued to concerned SHO to remain present with report in court on the next date.
4. Re-notify on 28.10.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 28, 2025/vk