



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM APPL.24173/2017

GIANI (DECD THR LEGAL HEIRS) & ORSAppellants

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Divakar Kapil, Advocate for

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate for R-1/UIO

Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Advocate for R-2

(9810213040) (through vc)

Mr. Naveen Chauhan, Advocatefor R-3 to 12

[except R-4(iii)] (through vc)

Mr. Mohit Verma, Advocate for R-4(iii) (thr vc)

SI Prashant Malik, PS-Laxmi Nagar (9868940593)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.10.2025

1. Report of SHO, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi in respect of service on respondent No.2-Mandir Shri Radha Krishan Ji Maharaj has been received wherein it is stated that service has been effected on respondent No.2. The said report is taken on record.
2. Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Advocate has also put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.2. Let vakalatnama be filed within three weeks.
3. All the respondents are served.
4. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2026.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 28, 2025/vk