



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM APPL. 24173/2017**

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) &

ORS

.....Appellants

Through: **Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for R-1 (UOI)**

**Mr. Naveen Chauhan, Adv. for R-
4(iii)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Naveen Chauhan, Id. Counsel, appears on behalf of the Respondents and submits that he represents Respondent No. 4 (iii), namely Sh. Arvind Saroha.
2. None of the other Respondents are represented by any Counsel today.
3. Id. Counsel for the Appellant submits that Appellant No. 3 (ii), namely Sh. Joginder Singh, has expired recently, and that an application for bringing his Legal representatives on record has already been moved, which is stated to be listed on 22nd January, 2026.
4. Considering the same, the matter is adjourned.
5. Accordingly, list on 04th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/pd/dg