



\$~27

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 213/2017

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Madhav & Mr. Madhu Sudan
Bhayana, Advocates (thr. vc)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohit Verma Advocate for
for Respondent No. 4(iii)
(thr. vc)

legal_mohitverma@yahoo.co.in

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

CM APPL.4357/2026 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant No.3(ii)/Joginder Singh)

1. Notice.
2. Mr. Mohit Verma, Advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4(iii). Let complete set of application be supplied to him by learned counsel for the appellants within two weeks, who may file reply, if any, within four weeks thereafter.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. On filing PF within two weeks, issue notice of application to other non-applicants, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 27.04.2026. Notice will



indicate that reply to application be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 22, 2026

vk