



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 213/2017**

**GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORSAppellant**

Through: Mr. Madhav, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/UOI

Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Advocate for
for Respondent no.3 (thr. vc)

Mr. Mohit Verma, Advocate for
Respondent No. 4(iii) (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL 4357/2026

1. On appellant's filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to unserved respondent Nos.4(i & ii), 5(iii & iv to vii) & 10(iv), by all permissible modes (**except courier**) including electronic mode and through counsel-Mr.Naveen Chauhan, Adv. as well, returnable on 07.09.2026.
2. Let reply be filed by the served respondents within five weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026

vk