



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 213/2017 & CM APPL. 24173/2017**

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)

& ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Madhu Sudan Bhayana, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha &
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **04.05.2026**

CM APPL. 4357/2026 (for bringing the LR(s) on record)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the Appellant(s) under Order 22 Rule III read with section 151 CPC for substitution of the LR(s) of deceased Appellant No. 3 on record.
2. The matter is fixed before the Registrar for service upon the unserved Respondents on 07th September, 2026.
3. Accordingly, list before the court on 28th September, 2026.

LA.APP. 213/2017

4. List this matter before the court on 28th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 4, 2026_{/pd/hp}